2025 - 2026

Schaumburg Christian School
200 North Roselle Road
Schaumburg, IL 60194

TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE

STANDARD

Phone: 847-885-3230
Fax: 847-885-3354

www.schaumburgchristian.com

$60 per student and then additional $30 or $60 per family depending on the payment plan you choose.
$95 Account reactivation fee for families who leave the school and then return within the same school year.

$200 one payment, per year, per student (non-refundable, will not be prorated)

Preschool (3 yr. old) Length Tuition 9-Month Plan* | 10-Month Plan**
Pre-Kindergarten (4 yr old) Cost Per Student | Cost Per Student | Cost Per Student
5 Day $6,461 $717.89 $646.10
Half-Day Classes ,
815 am. — 1 100 a.m. 3 Day (Mon, Wed, Frl) $4,335 $48167 $43350
2 Day (Tues, Thurs) $3,569 $396.56 $356.90
5 Day $9,316 $1,035.11 $931.60
Full-Day Classes ,
8:15 a.m. — 3:00 p.m. 3 Day (Mon, Wed, Fri) $6,681 $742.33 $668.10
2 Day (Tues, Thurs) $5,653 $628.11 $565.30

New students entering Pre-Kindergarten and Kindergarten with birthdays on September 1 through October 31 will
require an academic and social evaluation. The evaluation fee is $30, which is due on the day of testing.

Grade Cost Per Student | Cost Por Student | Cost Per Student
Half-Day Kindergarten 8:15a.m.— 11:00 a.m. $6,588 $732.00 $658.80
Full-Day Kindergarten 8:15a.m.—3:00 p.m. $8,259 $917.67 $825.90
Grades 1%t — 5 8:00 a.m. — 3:00 p.m. $8,259 $917.67 $825.90
Grades 6" — 8 8:00 a.m. — 3:15 p.m. $8,689 $965.44 $868.90
Grades 9" — 12 8:00 a.m. — 3:15 p.m. $8,914 $990.44 $891.40
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Multiple Child Discount - 7% discount on tuition per additional child, oldest child pays full tuition (applies to Preschool-12"
grade)

Non-School Days — Students in Preschool through 8" grade who need care on days that school is not in session, may attend
our extended care program for a fee of $10.30/hour. You will need to create an account and sign up through Homeroom, link
found at https://www.schaumburgchristian.com/student-life/extended-care All charges and payments will be through
Homeroom account directly. Check the school calendar for the non school days extended care is open and to sign up for the

specific days you will need .

are enrolled without prior notice.

A nap for Pre-Kindergarten students is optional.

Full tuition paid by August 5"

e NOTE: 4 $25 Non-Registered fee per child will be charged along with the hourly rate for any child attending without
signing up or after due date. A $60 No Show fee per child will be charged if your child does not attend for days they

Nap Cot Charge — A fee of $16.50 will be added to your bill for a nap cot sheet. A nap is required for students in Preschool.

Receive a 5% discount on tuition

Semester payments paid by August 5" and December 5th

Receive a 2% discount on tuition

*Nine (9) month installment plan

Payments made September - May (default payment plan)

**Ten (10) month installment plan (must register before July 5th)

Payments made August - May

Office. This form can be picked up in the school office.

Rosetta Stone $70 participation fee per student (headphones
must be purchased separately)

NOTE: 4 $30 change fee will be assessed if a payment plan option is changed after the application has been submitted.
To change a payment plan option, a completed Information Update Form must be submitted in person to the Business

Art (activity period)/ Computer/Typing -Lab Fees
$30 MS / $40 HS per student / per semester / per class

Athletics Elem & MS $75 HS $100 per student / per sport

School Play Elem $25 / MS & HS $60 per student / per play

Chromebook Insurance (9"-12") $50 yearly per student

FACTS (tuition management service) — All tuition payments will be made through FACTS.

Marla’s lunch opt in for the year (billed in FACTS)
K3-K4 5 day $1,100

K3-K4 3 day $660

K3-K4 2 day $440

Kindergarten $1,100

NSF Payments & Late Fees: 1% and 2™ late fees $65 each, 3™ late fee $75, 4™ and beyond late fee $100

year.
Delinquent payment may be cause for suspension.

wnhkw

registration fee or monthly tuition will be given.

1. All accounts from the 24/25 school year must be current before registration will be accepted for the 25/26 school

No financial adjustments will be made for any student absences, vacation, or school cancellations.

Students attending one or more days of any month will owe that month’s full tuition.

Refund Policy — No part of the registration fee or tuition is refundable unlesss the student fails to meet admission
requirements. If a student voluntarily withdraws or is requested to withdraw by the administration, no refund of the
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Schaumburg Christian School
200 North Roselle Road

2025 - 2026 Schaumburg, IL 60194

Phone: 847-885-3230

EXTENDED CARE SCHEDULE & FEES | Fax 847-885-3354
Www.Schauml urgc ristian.com
PRESCHOOL - 8™ GRADE

» In order to reserve a place for your child in Extended Care for the 2025-2026 school year, you must sign up with
Homeroom at https://www.schaumburgchristian.com/student-life/extended-care by JULY 14.

= All Childcare billing and payments will be handled directly through Homeroom. You will create an account with them.

» Charges for any Extended Care options are in addition to the regular tuition payments.

» Extended Care charges are billed monthly from September through June.

» Extended Care plans are not prorated nor is credit given for unused portions of a monthly plan.

» NO refunds are given for Extended Care fees incurred when a child attends music lessons or tutoring during Extended Care
hours.

* For each minute after 6:00 p.m., a rate of $/.00 per minute per student will be charged to the parent or guardian picking up
a child late from Extended Care.

= All students not enrolled in an Extended Care plan will be charged $10.30 for each hour.

NON-SCHOOL DAYS are billed at $10.30 per hour for each child.

= Check school calendar for which non-school days we have Extended Care available
Y ou must sign up for non-school day Extended Care through Homeroom at
https://www.schaumburgchristian.com/student-life/extended-care
* Non-registered (or after due date) students that attend will be billed $25 per child plus the hourly rate
* If registered and No-Show without prior notice, you wil be billed $60 per child for the days enrolled

Plan Change Fees

=  Plan Option changes must be submitted before the 1* of the month that the change is needed. Any change request
received after the 1* of the month will become effective the following month.

» To change or drop an Extended Care option, you must submit change through Homeroom at
https://www.schaumburgchristian.com/student-life/extended-care

Tues, Thurs Mon, Wed, Fri Mon-Fri
6:30 a.m. — 7:30 a.m. Hourly Rate Hourly Rate $153 / monthly fee

Option 1

Tues, Thurs Mon, Wed, Fri Mon-Fri

3:15 p.m. — 4:30 p.m. Hourly Rate Hourly Rate $238 / monthly fee
Option 2

3:15 p.m. — 6:00 p.m. Hourly Rate Hourly Rate $403 / monthly fee
Option 3

Unlimited (school days only) $556 / monthly fee
Option 4

Hourly / As Needed $10.30 for each hour of attendance
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